

W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society

Florida State University

PresidentBrianna Holness

Executive Vice President

LaShante Bentley

Vice President for Service

Renelle Williams

Treasurer

Antoinette Thomas

September 13, 2017

Congratulations your academic achievement. Your success demonstrates your dedication and focus in your educational journey thus far. As one of Florida State University's outstanding students, you are officially invited to become a member of the prestigious W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society.

The W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society was established at Florida State University in 1991 as a scholastic, leadership, and service organization that recognizes the academic and professional achievements of students of African descent. The purpose of the W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society is to honor the memory of the outstanding educator, Dr. W.E.B. DuBois by promoting the pursuit of academic excellence in all fields of higher education and to engage the community of scholars in service to others. The DuBois Honor Society is one of only 11 honor societies officially recognized by Florida State University.

As a member, DuBois will work to help connect you to people, opportunities, and resources to help you advance your academic and professional goals while allowing you to distinguish yourself among your peers on campus.

Membership in the DuBois Honor Society is open to students of African descent with a cumulative 3.3 GPA or higher and designated as the top 20th percentile of their class. The DuBois Honor Society recognizes your hard work and accomplishment and invite you to become a member of our organization.

To accept your invitation into the W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society, please complete the membership application and pay the membership fee by **December 8, 2017**.

As a requirement of being inducted, you must attend at least one GBM before being eligible for induction. If you'd like to be proactive we have our first GBM of the semester coming up on September 21st, 2017 at 7:00PM in BEL001. Come out to find out more about our prestigious honor society. We will have hard copies of the application on-hand, and be able to accept your membership fee, as well as going over requirements for prospective members.

Again, let me congratulate you on your academic success. We hope to realize you as one of our newest members, and hope to see you on the 21st of September. If you have any questions, comments, or concerns please feel free to contact me at duboishs.fsu@gmail.com.

Best Wishes,

Brianna Holness

2017-2018 President W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society Florida State University

Application for Membership

Please Type or Print

Name:							
EMPLID:	FSU Email:						
Local Address:							
Permanent Address:							
Phone:		T-Shirt Size					
Major:		Small Medium Large X-Large XX-Large Anticipated Graduation Fall Spring Summer Year:					
		1 411	O _F	·8	Cummer	r car.	

Induction Requirements

- Attend at least one General Body Meeting before induction
 - ❖ September 21st, 2017 7:00PM BEL001
 - ❖ October 19th, 2017 7:00PM
 - ❖ November 16th, 2017 7:00PM
- Attend one W.E.B. DuBois community service event
- Attend one W.E.B. DuBois fundraiser

The above information is true. I authorize you to verify the validity of this information and to access any other information which may assist you in reviewing my application. By signing below, I also affirm and accept my invitation for membership into the W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society.

Applicant's Signature: Date:

Enclosed application must be returned by 5:00 pm December 8, 2017. They may be turned in at the Center for Academic Retention & Enhancement (CARE) reception desk on the third floor of the Thagard Building. Please include the \$75.00 Membership

Induction Fee in cash, check, or money order (made payable to W.E.B. DuBois Honor Society). Be sure to have your First & Last Name on the envelope containing your Membership Induction Fee. DuBois will notify you when your receipt is ready.